
O T T A W A    C O U N T Y,    O H I O 
TAX  YEAR:   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2024

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
$116,523,200 $0 $63,034,440 $226,538,860 $1,856,743,710 $600,990 $133,156,320 $0 1,973,266,910 290,174,290 133,156,320 2,396,597,520

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.192620 0.269382 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
0.20 0.149138 0.183322 Senior Citizens Renewal 2015 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
2.20 1.035918 1.774300 Current Expense - DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.774148 1.175745 Current Expense - DD Additional 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing
0.50 0.371913 0.457175 Riverview Nursing Home Renewal  2009 11/6/2019 2019 5 2023
0.60 0.512052 0.560961 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029
7.20 5.035789 6.420885 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside) 3,946,534 580,349 266,313 4,793,195

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.192620 0.269382 Senior Citizens 380,091 78,168 39,947 498,205
0.20 0.149138 0.183322 Senior Citizens 294,289 53,195 26,631 374,116
2.20 1.035918 1.774300 Mental Health & Retardation 2,044,143 514,856 292,944 2,851,943
1.40 0.774148 1.175745 Mental Health & Retardation 1,527,601 341,171 186,419 2,055,190
0.50 0.371913 0.457175 Riverview Nursing Home 733,884 132,660 66,578 933,122
0.60 0.512052 0.560961 Ottawa County Park District 1,010,415 162,776 79,894 1,253,086

     9,936,956 1,700,399 958,726 11,505,772

7.20 5.035789 6.420885 GRAND TOTAL 9,936,956 1,700,399 958,726 11,505,772

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M   R   /   D   D    B O A R D
TAX  YEAR:   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2024

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
116,523,200 0 63,034,440 226,538,860 1,856,743,710 600,990 133,156,320 0 1,973,266,910 290,174,290 133,156,320 2,396,597,520

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.20 1.035918 1.774300 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.774148 1.175745 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing

3.60 1.810066 2.950045 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.20 1.035918 1.774300 Current Expense - MR / DD 2,044,143 514,856 292,944 2,851,943
1.40 0.774148 1.175745 Current Expense - MR / DD 1,527,601 341,171 186,419 2,055,190

3.60 1.810066 2.950045 GRAND TOTAL 3,571,743 856,027 479,363 4,907,133

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O T T A W A    C O U N T Y    S E N I O R    C I T I Z E N S
TAX  YEAR:   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2024

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
116,523,200 0 63,034,440 226,538,860 1,856,743,710 600,990 133,156,320 0 1,973,266,910 290,174,290 133,156,320 2,396,597,520

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.192620 0.269382 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
0.20 0.149138 0.183322 Senior Citizens Renewal 2011 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024

0.50 0.341758 0.452704 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.192620 0.269382 Senior Citizens 380,091 78,168 39,947 498,205
0.20 0.149138 0.183322 Senior Citizens 294,289 53,195 26,631 374,116

0.50 0.341758 0.452704 GRAND TOTAL 674,380 131,363 66,578 872,322

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R I V E R V I E W   N U R S I N G   H O M E
TAX  YEAR:   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2024

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
116,523,200 0 63,034,440 226,538,860 1,856,743,710 600,990 133,156,320 0 1,973,266,910 290,174,290 133,156,320 2,396,597,520

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.371913 0.457175 Riverview Nursing Home Renewal  2009 11/6/2019 2019 5 2023

0.50 0.371913 0.457175 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.371913 0.457175 Riverview Nursing Home 733,884 132,660 66,578 933,122

0.50 0.371913 0.457175 GRAND TOTAL 733,884 132,660 66,578 933,123

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



MENTAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY BOARD
TAX  YEAR:   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2024

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
116,523,200 0 63,034,440 226,538,860 1,856,743,710 600,990 133,156,320 0 1,973,266,910 290,174,290 133,156,320 2,396,597,520 Ottawa County
116,523,200 0.000000 63,034,440 226,538,860 1,856,743,710 600,990 133,156,320 0 1,973,266,910 290,174,290 133,156,320 2,396,597,520

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.20 0.158369 0.184437 Current Expense-Mental Health Increase w Renewal 2015 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.30 0.237498 0.276656 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal w/inc 2010 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.70 0.554162 0.645532 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal 2007 11/8/2016 2017 10 2026

1.20 0.950029 1.106625 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.20 0.158369 0.184437 Current Expense-Mental Health 312,504 53,519 26,631 392,654
0.30 0.237498 0.276656 Current Expense-Mental Health 468,647 80,278 39,947 588,872
0.70 0.554162 0.645532 Current Expense-Mental Health 1,093,510 187,317 93,209 1,374,036

1.20 0.950029 1.106625
GRAND TOTAL 1,874,661 321,114 159,788 2,355,562

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



OTTAWA COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
TAX  YEAR:   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2024

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
116,523,200 0 63,034,440 226,538,860 1,856,743,710 600,990 133,156,320 0 1,973,266,910 290,174,290 133,156,320 2,396,597,520 Ottawa County
116,523,200 0.000000 63,034,440 226,538,860 1,856,743,710 600,990 133,156,320 0 1,973,266,910 290,174,290 133,156,320 2,396,597,520

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.60 0.512052 0.560961 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029

0.60 0.512052 0.560961 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.60 0.512052 0.560961 Ottawa County Park District 1,010,415 162,776 79,894 1,253,086

0.60 0.512052 0.560961
GRAND TOTAL 1,010,415 162,776 79,894 1,253,086

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


